No. 15020/47/2023-Plg Cell Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 5th January, 2024

ORDER

Consequent upon constitution of the Finance Commission for the Union Territories of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Ladakh and Lakshadweep vide this Ministry's Gazette Notification No. S.O.5417(E) dated 21st December, 2023, Shri Prashant Goyal, IAS (AGMUT: 1993) has assumed the Charge of the Member of the said Commission w.e.f. the forenoon of 01.01.2024 for a period of nine months or till further orders whichever is earlier. He will continue to draw pay in the Apex Scale (Level: 17 of the Pay Matrix) as already granted to him vide MHA Order No. 14016/24/2022-UTS-I dated 20.12.2023 during his tenure as Member of the Commission.

(Pinaki Banerjee)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

The Coyal, IAS (AGMUT: 1993) has

0276,483 I dated 20.12.2023 during

and Commission wie,f. the forenoon of the rolders whichever is earlier. He

e el 17 of he Pay Matrix) as already

of the Align Schemic Reprise the Unit

of Ardamen & Nicobar Island

Tel.: 23093406

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi for the Union Territories of Andamen S. Sacras S. Magn. Haveir and Daman & Dit Ladakh and Lakshakiwasi was S. Sacras S. Magn. Haveir and Daman & Dit Ladakh and Lakshakiwasi was S. Sacras S.

ated 21st December 2020 and Copy to:

i. PS to Hon ble Home Minister

ii. Sr. PPS to Home Secretary

- The Chairman, Finance Commission for UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Ladakh & Lakshadweep, NDCC-II Bhawan, New Delhi North Pikiaki Rangust
- Sh Prashant Goyal, Member, Finance Commission for UTs of Andaman & iv. Nicobar Islands, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Ladakh & Lakshadweep, New Delhi
- Sr. PPS to Joint Secretary (UT), MHA
- Sr. PPS to Joint Secretary (JKL), MHA vi.
- Deputy Secretary (Plg.), UT Division, MHA vii.
- Dy. Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi viii.
- US (UTS-I), MHA, North Block, New Delhi
- Chief Security Officer, MHA

The Chairman, Fine to-Roakh & Lakshadweep, NDCO Darira & Nagar Huser Bhawan, New Delm.

See See First Off Services In A Shi Prashanti Goyal Web to and Laman & Did Kabakh Nicobar Islands, Dadin

- xi. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir, Civil Secretariat, Jammu
- xii. The Chief Secretary, UT Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair
- xiii. The Advisor to the Administrator, UT of DNH & DD, Moti Daman
- xiv. The Advisor to the Administrator, Union Territory of Ladakh, Ladakh
- xv. The Advisor to the Administrator, Union Territory of Lakshadweep, Kavaratti
- xvi. Cash-II/Ad.I/Ad.III/Ad.V/Ad.VI/Fin.II,MHA

Ung Care Spartier;

TASTORGY SANCTION LITTLE

the Why live Any desired

Short Harrish Short Shor

PREVIOUS RESERVATION /

Charanidamento Coloria da la coloria

Gostia municipi de la companya de l

CARCARIA CHARACTER CONTROL CON

The hipping was in a second

The Work of the second

Grafitha (Marina)

Guarditie 18 1 115

- xvii. Cash-I Section, MHA
- xviii. SO (IT),MHA for uploading the order on the website of MHA
- xix. SO (Protocol), MHA for necessary hospitality facilities

xx. Guard file

(Pinaki Banerjee)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

THE SOUTH AND THE PARTY OF THE

and of takelhadWeep, Mavalland

HERE & BUILDER REPORTED FOR INCOME.

- ca upromitive of require

Na # Delhi